Inspector Name: Revas, Robbie

FORM INSP

Rev X/15

## State of Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109



Inspection Date: 10/23/2019

Submitted Date:

<u>10/23/2019</u> Document Number: <u>699300426</u>

## FIELD INSPECTION FORM

Loc ID 331239	Inspector Na Revas, Robl			inspection		Status Summary:  THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION		
Operator Information:  OGCC Operator Number:47120  Name of Operator: KERR MCGEE OIL & GAS ONSHORE LP  Address: P O BOX 173779  City: DENVER State: CO Zip: 80217-  FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED  NO FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED  ***  *** Number of Comments**  0 Number of Corrective Actions**  Corrective Action Response Requested  ANY CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) FROM							N REQUIRED  Dons  ested	
Contact Int	formation:				F	PREVIOUS INSPECTIONS THE BEEN ADDRESSED ARE STI	IAT HAVE NOT	
Contact Name Phone		ne	Email		Comment			
,			COGCCinspections@anadarlo.com		All Inspections			
Inspected I	Facilities:							
Facility ID	Туре	Status	Status Date	Well Class	API Num	Facility Name	Insp Status	
	WELL	SI	08/01/2019	GW	123-20363	HSR-TEETS 3-29A	PR	

Inspector Name: Revas, Robbie

<u>Location</u>								
Overall Good: 🔀								
Signs/Marker:								
Туре	Type WELLHEAD							
Comment:	t: Adequate							
Corrective Action:					Date:			
Emergency Contact N	Number:							
Comment:								
Corrective Action:					Date:			
Good Housekeeping	<u></u>							
Туре	WEEDS							
	Weeds growing around lo	cationhave bee	en sprayed are now dead.					
Corrective Action:					Date:	07/20/2019		
Overall Good:								
Spills:								
Туре	Area	Volume						
In Containment: N	lo.							
Comment:	<u> </u>							
Multilple Spills a	and Releases?							
Fencing/:								
Comment:	WELLHEAD							
	Chain link				D-1			
Corrective Action:					Date:			
Equipment:					(	corrective date		
Type: Bradenhead	#	1						
	Comment: Exposed at surface							
Corrective Action:					Date:			
Type: Plunger Lift	#	1						
Comment:								
Corrective Action:				D	Date:			
Type: Ancillary equipment # 1								
Comment:	Comment: Automation							
Corrective Action:	Corrective Action: Date:							
Venting:								
Yes/No NO								
Comment:								
Corrective Action:				Da	ate:			
Flaring:								
Туре								

Comment:	 	
Corrective Action:	Date:	

Inspector Name: Revas, Robbie

Inspected Facilities								
Facility ID: 259663	3 Type:	WELL	API Number:	123-20363	Status:	SI	Insp. Status:	PR
Producing Well								
Comment:	PR							
Corrective Action:							Date:	

COGCC Comments					
Comment	User	Date			
COGCC Inspection Report Summary On Wednesday 10/23/2019 at approximately 1330 hrs. I, Inspector Robbie Revas, conducted an on-site inspection at HSR-Teets #3-29A Kerr McGee, at API# 123-20363 in Weld County Colorado. While there, I observed a producing well site. This is a follow up inspection per Doc. # 699300005 During this inspection the following possible compliance issue appears to have been addressed: Rule 603.f: Weeds along the lease access road, see Photo #1 603.f Houskeeping:Weeds growing around location are now dead see photos #3 and 4. No follow up on this site inspection needs to be conducted. Compliance issues have been corrected to comply with COGCC rules. This is a summary of inspection report	revasr	10/23/2019			

## **Attached Documents**

You can go to COGCC Images (https://cogcc.state.co.us/weblink/) and search by document number:

Document Num	Description	URL
699300427	location pics	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=4970961